Where the above e named petitioner has applied in this court for issuance of succession cer-

tificate under section 6 of succession Certificate Act for the below mentioned debts and securities
left by the deceased namely Sh. Nasib Chand R/O Village Chirdi Tehsil & District Udhampur who
died on 30-11-2020. The sum of Rs.1,27,488/- (One Lakh twenty seven thousand four hundred
eighty eight only) lying a Seving Bank account having A/C No. 0040040100010571 J&K Bank
Branch Chenani. Now, anybody has objection against this petition he/she/they may appear in this
court either in person or through an advocate on or before 08-02-2022. Otherwise the application